
4357-59 W. West End Ave. 

18 Unit Multi Family Price: $2,800,000  2024 Taxes: $14,198 (AHSAP approved) 



 

Executive Summary & General Features 

General Features: 
· Outstanding, turnkey, previously fully rehabbed, fully rent-

ed, Garfield Park 18-unit apartment building in prime loca-
tion 

· Building consists of 6 three-bedroom and 12 two-bedroom 
apartments.  

· All apartments have been remodeled with modern kitch-
ens and bathrooms.  

· Hardwood floors throughout living area and bedrooms.  

· 800 Amp electrical service  

· Water heaters replaced in 2023 

· Easy street parking 

· Fantastic location is close to Tilton Elementary School, Gar-
field Park Conservatory, ponds, gardens, and athletic facili-
ties, Pulaski CTA Green & Blue Line stops, and 290 Ex-
pressway.  

· Five miles to Chicago Loop  

· Each unit has its own individual gas forced air furnace 

· Tenants pay for electric and heat 

· Cashless laundry on site provides additional income 

· Located within an opportunity zone 

· AHSAP 35% tax reduction applied 
P: 773.251.8963 

E: mikefrankkw@gmail.com 

Mike Frank 

Executive Summary: 

List Price: $2,800,000 

Total # of Units: 18 

Lot Size: 75 x 150 

Zoning: RT-4 

PIN: 16-10-418-001-0000 

Price/Unit: $155,555 

Current NOI: $229,129 

Current Cap Rate: 8.2% 

Current Gross Rent Multiplier: 8.8 

Pro Forma NOI: $252,100 

Pro Forma Cap Rate: 9.0% 

Pro Forma Gross Rent Multiplier: 7.5 



Additional Photos 



Additional Photos 
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Unit Mix Summary 

Unit Type  Count % of Total Current Min-Max Rent Current Average Rent Pro Forma Rent  

2 Bed/1 Bath 12  66.67 $1,230 - $1635  $1,353   $1,680 

3 Bed/1 Bath 6  33.33% $1,450 - $1,860  $1,710   $1,860 

Totals   18  100.00%     $26,496   $31,320 



Rent  Roll 



Income & Expenses 



Financial Summary 
Investment Overview  Current   Pro Forma  

Price    $2,800,000  $2,800,000 

Price/Unit   $155,555  $155,555 

Cap Rate   8.2%   9.0% 

Gross Rent Multiplier  8.8   7.5  

Operating Data       

Rental Income   $317,928  $375,800 

Other Income   $4,768   $5,100 

Gross Pot. Income  $322,695  $380,900 

Vacancy/Loss (8%)     ($30,100) 

Effective Gross Income  $322,695  $350,800 

Operating Expenses  $93,567  $98,700 

NOI    $229,129  $252,100 

Financing (30 Year Amortization at 6.5%)  

Down Payment   $560,000  $560,000 

Loan Amount   $2,240,000  $2,240,000 

Debt Service   $169,900  $169,900   

Principal Reduction  $25,037  $25,037 

Debt Coverage Ratio  1.35   1.48 

Pre-Tax Cash Flow  $59,229  $82,200 

Cash-on-Cash Return (Yr1) 10.58%   14.68% 

Total Return (Yr1)  $84,226  $107,237  

Total Return (Yr1) %  15.04%   19.15% 



Survey 



Local Area Map 


